

Project: ADA CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS - PHASE 3

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

| | | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|
| A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; SHANE BALK | Bid Estimate: \$ 144,500.00 | Bidder: Dirt Specialties | Carl V. Carlson Bidder: Company 26088 466th | Big Al's Contracting, Bidder: Inc. | Dakota Contracting Bidder: Corporation |
| Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET | Budget: \$ 150,000.00 | Address: 26608 454th Avenue | Address: Avenue | Address: 1605 E. Cedar Lane Sioux Falls, SD | Address: 22-8 W. 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD |
| City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 | Letting Date: 02/12/15 Time: 2:15 PM | City/State/Zip: Parker, SD 57053 Phone No.: 605.940.2000 | City/State/Zip: Hartford, SD 57033 Phone No.: 605.528.3530 | City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.941.3984 | City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500 |

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|----------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|------|----------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | 9.0010 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$ 9,389.08 | \$ 9,389.08 | \$ 22,755.79 | \$ 22,755.79 | \$ 20,250.00 | \$ 20,250.00 | \$ 18,500.00 | \$ 18,500.00 |
| 2 | 110.0300 | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | FT | 748 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 4,488.00 | \$ 6.44 | \$ 4,817.12 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 7,480.00 | \$ 8.90 | \$ 6,657.20 |
| 3 | 110.1010 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SY | 272 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 1,224.00 | \$ 9.27 | \$ 2,521.44 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 1,904.00 | \$ 22.35 | \$ 6,079.20 |
| 4 | 110.1140 | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SY | 344 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,376.00 | \$ 10.30 | \$ 3,543.20 | \$ 11.25 | \$ 3,870.00 | \$ 18.30 | \$ 6,295.20 |
| 5 | 110.8100 | SAW EXISTING ASPHALT | LF | 648 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,240.00 | \$ 4.12 | \$ 2,669.76 | \$ 5.20 | \$ 3,369.60 | \$ 4.05 | \$ 2,624.40 |
| 6 | 110.8111 | SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE | LF | 100 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 6.70 | \$ 670.00 | \$ 7.80 | \$ 780.00 | \$ 7.45 | \$ 745.00 |
| 7 | 120.0010 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | CY | 33 | \$ 21.50 | \$ 709.50 | \$ 19.06 | \$ 628.98 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 495.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,650.00 |
| 8 | 120.6300 | WATER FOR VEGETATION | MG | 24 | \$ 21.50 | \$ 516.00 | \$ 24.30 | \$ 583.20 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 768.00 | \$ 25.45 | \$ 610.80 |
| 9 | 23.0020 | PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL | CY | 30 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 570.00 | \$ 33.48 | \$ 1,004.40 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 1,650.00 |
| 10 | 250.0020 | INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING | LS | 1 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,030.00 | \$ 1,030.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 11 | 260.1010 | BASE COURSE | TON | 130 | \$ 13.25 | \$ 1,722.50 | \$ 19.06 | \$ 2,477.80 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 18.75 | \$ 2,437.50 |
| 12 | 320.1250 | ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING | TON | 52 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 8,580.00 | \$ 171.35 | \$ 8,910.20 | \$ 178.80 | \$ 9,297.60 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 8,840.00 |
| 13 | 380.4010 | 6" PCC FILLET SECTION | SY | 140 | \$ 62.50 | \$ 8,750.00 | \$ 72.59 | \$ 10,162.60 | \$ 78.80 | \$ 11,032.00 | \$ 71.40 | \$ 9,996.00 |
| 14 | 380.6110 | INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT | EA | 40 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 560.00 | \$ 15.45 | \$ 618.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 19.50 | \$ 780.00 |
| 15 | 650.2105 | SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB | FT | 16 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 256.00 | \$ 41.20 | \$ 659.20 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 560.00 |
| 16 | 650.7000 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66 | FT | 636 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 11,448.00 | \$ 28.79 | \$ 18,310.44 | \$ 42.65 | \$ 27,125.40 | \$ 32.50 | \$ 20,670.00 |
| 17 | 650.8000 | CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK | SY | 32 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 2,080.00 | \$ 72.59 | \$ 2,322.88 | \$ 68.45 | \$ 2,190.40 | \$ 76.40 | \$ 2,444.80 |
| 18 | 651.0400 | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SF | 3797 | \$ 3.80 | \$ 14,428.60 | \$ 5.87 | \$ 22,288.39 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 18,985.00 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 19,934.25 |
| 19 | 651.0600 | 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SF | 217 | \$ 4.20 | \$ 911.40 | \$ 6.49 | \$ 1,408.33 | \$ 6.80 | \$ 1,475.60 | \$ 6.85 | \$ 1,486.45 |
| 20 | 651.6010 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | SF | 416 | \$ 42.50 | \$ 17,680.00 | \$ 51.50 | \$ 21,424.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 21,632.00 | \$ 44.50 | \$ 18,512.00 |
| 21 | 634.0100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | UNIT | 995 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,990.00 | \$ 2.30 | \$ 2,288.50 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 2,487.50 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2,189.00 |
| 22 | 634.0120 | TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS | LS | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,723.85 | \$ 1,723.85 | \$ 2,350.00 | \$ 2,350.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 23 | 731.0100 | FERTILIZING | LB | 15 | \$ 0.65 | \$ 9.75 | \$ 2.30 | \$ 34.50 | \$ 2.75 | \$ 41.25 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 33.00 |
| 24 | 731.0200 | WEED CONTROL | SY | 180 | \$ 0.70 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 1.08 | \$ 194.40 | \$ 1.40 | \$ 252.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 198.00 |
| 25 | 730.0300 | BOULEVARD TURF MIX | LB | 15 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 127.50 | \$ 16.20 | \$ 243.00 | \$ 19.50 | \$ 292.50 | \$ 16.50 | \$ 247.50 |
| 26 | 732.0300 | BONDED FIBER MATRIX | TON | 0.03 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 64.80 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 66.00 |
| 27 | 734.0850 | INLET PROTECTION | EA | 5 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 575.00 |
| 28 | 734.5010 | SWEEPING | HR | 10 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 87.55 | \$ 875.50 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 950.00 |

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

| | | | | | | | |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|
| Total Bid | \$ 95,147.33 | Total Bid | \$ 134,770.28 | Total Bid | \$ 141,417.85 | Total Bid | \$ 145,231.30 |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|